XFZ/T
XFZB/T
常州曦凡电站辅机有限公司
Changzhou XIFAN Power Station Auxiliary Equipment Co.,Ltd.
整体数字型多回转阀门电动装置
Electric Multi-Turu Valve Electric Actuator
使用说明书
Instructions

A indicates with local button, F indicates with 4-20mA signal output,
S indicates with manual reduction device
2. 型号表示方法 Presentation of Model
02
3. 工作环境和主要技术参数 Operating Environment and Major Technical Parameters
a) 环境温度：-20~+60℃(特殊订货-60~+80℃)
b) 相对湿度：95%(25℃时)
c) 户外型用于无易燃/易爆和无腐蚀性介质的场所；
d) 隔爆型产品有dⅠ和dⅡBT4两种，dⅠ适用于煤矿非采掘工作面；dⅡBT4用于工厂，适用于环境为Ⅱ
A、ⅡB级T1~T4组的爆炸性气体混合物。(详见GB3836.1)
e) 防护等级：户外型和防爆型为 IP55 、IP65、IP67
f) 工作制：为短时 10 分钟 (特殊订货 15-60 分钟)
a) Ambient temperature: -20~+60℃ (special order -60~+80℃)
b) Relative humidity：95% (when 25℃
c) The outdoor type can be used in the places without inflammable/explosive and corrosive medium;
d) There are two types of explosion-proof products: dⅠ can be applicable to non-excavating working area for coal
mine, and dⅡBT4, which is applicable to the environment with ⅡA, ⅡB grade T1~T4 explosive gas mixture, can be used
in the factory. (For details refer to GB3836.1)
e) Defense grade: the outdoor type and explosion-proof type is IP55 、IP65、IP67.
f) Working time: 10 minutes for short time (special order can reach to 15-60 minutes).
注：如用户需要，本厂可提供其它的转速：12/18/24/30/36/42/48/60(r/min)，常规按三排计数器供货,如转
圈数大定货时注明,可按四排计数器供货。
Note: If user requires, we could provide the products with other rotation speed: 12/18/24/30/36/42/48/60(r/min).
Normally, we provide the products with treble counters. If the number of turns is large, give clear indication of it when
placing an order, we can provide the products with quadruple counters.
3.1 电源 Power supply
常规：单相 220V、三相 380V，远程 DC24V (50Hz)
特殊：单相 110V、三相 415V、660V，(50Hz、60 Hz)
General: single-phase 220V, three-phase 380V (50Hz), long distance DC24V
Special: single-phase 110V, three-phase 415V, 660V, (50Hz, 60Hz)
3.2 工作环境 Operating environment
3.3 型号规格和主要性能参数(见表1) Refer to Table 1 for the model and major performance parameter
型号规格
Model &
spec.
转矩
Torque
(N.m)
推力
Thrust
(KN)
最大阀杆直径
Maximum diameter
of calve stem
(mm)
手动速比
Manual
ratio
输出转速
Output rotation
speed
(r/min)
电机功率
Motor
power
(KW)
电流
Current
(A)
参考重量
Referential
weight
(kg)
Z5 50 20 28 1:1 12/36 0.12/0.18 0.57/0.83 28
Z10 100 40 28 1:1 18/36 0.25/0.37 1.03/1.38 45
Z15 150 40 28 1:1 18/36 0.37/0.55 1.38/2.2 46
Z20 200 100 40 1:1 18/36 0.37/0.75 1.38/2.62 56
Z30 300 100 40 1:1 18/36 0.55/1.1 2.2/4 58
Z45 450 150 48 1:1 / 20:1 24/36 1.1/1.5 4/4.12 110
Z60 600 150 48 1:1 / 20:1 24/36 1.5/2.2 4.12/5.25 112
Z90 900 200 60 1:1 / 25:1 24/36 2.2/3 5.25/7.9 140
Z120 1200 200 60 1:1 / 25:1 24/36 3/4 7.9/8.87 142
Z180 1800 325 70 22.5:1 18/36 4/7.5 8.87/15.6 250